October 1, 2013

NIRTRAX

A JOHN DEERE COMPANY

FLORIDA SHERIFFS ASSOCIATION
FLORIDA ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES
2013-14 Contract for Vehicles and Equipment
Contract Number 13-11-0904
Spec #32 3.0 Yard Wheel Loader
Deere 544K

Quote For: Village of Wellington

Base Unit:

One (1) Deere 544K Loader with:
IT4 Compliant Engine
8419Cab with A/C

87253

.0 Yard Pin On Bucket

2220 Air Suspension Cloth Seat

4313 20.5X25 12PR Bias Tires

8220 Cast rear Hitch

3046 Axles, Standard Rear, Hyd Diff Lock Front

Stated Options

from Contract:

2434 Third Spool Valve/Control Lever
8560  Hydraulic Quick coupler System
9420  Tranmission Side Frame Guards

9430 Bottom

Guards

Non Stated Options At 25% Contract Discount:

4313  Delete 20.5x25 12 PR bias Tires (9,753.00)
4411 Michelin XTLA 20.5x25 Radial tires ~ 18,147.00
PTCR Pemberton Top Clamp Rake $20,259.00
Total Non Stated Options List Price 28,653.00
Less: 25% Contract Discount (7,163.25)

Total Non Stated Options:

Total Price FOB Village of Wellington, FL

Trade In: 2001 John Deere 544H SN: 580223 with bucket and rake

Greg Dudek, Governmental Sales Territory Manager
3933 Martin Luther King Jr ~ West Palm Beach, FL 33404
Cell Phone (239)-470-0822 Fax (561) 848-7099

$121,565.00

2,175.00
3,788.00

338.00
1,022.00

21,489.75
$150,377.75

($46,000.00)



