

## A JOHN DEERE COMPANY

## FLORIDA SHERIFFS ASSOCIATION FLORIDA ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES 2013-14 Contract for Vehicles and Equipment Contract Number 13-11-0904 Spec #32 3.0 Yard Wheel Loader Deere 544K

October 1, 2013

Quote For: Village of Wellington

## **Base Unit:**

One (1) Deere 544K Loader with: IT4 Compliant Engine 8419Cab with A/C 8725 3.0 Yard Pin On Bucket 2220 Air Suspension Cloth Seat 4313 20.5X25 12PR Bias Tires 8220 Cast rear Hitch 3046 Axles, Standard Rear, Hyd Diff	Lock Front	\$121,565.00
Stated Options from Contract:		
<ul> <li>Stated Options from Contract:</li> <li>2434 Third Spool Valve/Control Lever</li> <li>8560 Hydraulic Quick coupler System</li> <li>9420 Tranmission Side Frame Guards</li> <li>9430 Bottom Guards</li> <li>Non Stated Options At 25% Contract Discout</li> <li>4313 Delete 20.5x25 12 PR bias Tires</li> <li>4411 Michelin XTLA 20.5x25 Radial tires</li> <li>PTCR Pemberton Top Clamp Rake</li> <li>Total Non Stated Options List Price</li> <li>Less: 25% Contract Discount</li> </ul>	(9,753.00) 18,147.00 <u>\$20,259.00</u> 28,653.00	2,175.00 3,788.00 338.00 1,022.00
	(7,163.25)	21 490 75
Total Non Stated Options: <b>Total Price FOB Village of Wellington, FL</b> <b>Trade In: 2001 John Deere 544H SN: 580223 with bucket and rake</b>		<u>21,489.75</u> \$150,377.75 (\$46,000.00)

Greg Dudek, Governmental Sales Territory Manager 3933 Martin Luther King Jr Cell Phone (239)-470-0822 West Palm Beach, FL 33404 Fax (561) 848-7099